COUNTY OF COOKE

8

OF COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS

## NOTICE OF FEES CHARGED BY THE SHERIFF AND CONSTABLES OF COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2021

On the Old day of August, 2020, the Commissioners Court of Cooke County, Texas, pursuant to the provisions of Section 118.131, Local Government Code, set the following fees to be charged by the offices of the Sheriff and Constables of Cooke County, Texas to become effective on January 1, 2021.

## DISTRICT AND COUNTY FEES:

Postings	\$ 75.00	Temporary Restraining Order	\$ 75.00
Citation	\$ 75.00	Writ of Sequestration	\$ 175.00
Citation By Publication	\$ 75.00	Writ of Attachment	\$ 175.00
Notice to Show Cause	\$ 75.00	Writ of Execution	\$ 175.00
Notice By Publication	\$ 75.00	Writ of Garnishment	\$ 175.00
Notice of Trustee Sale	\$ 75.00	Writ of Habeas Corpus	\$ 175.00
Order of Sale	\$ 75.00	Writ of Injunction	\$ 175.00
Precept to Serve	\$ 75.00	Writ of Possession	\$ 175.00
Civil Subpoena	\$ 75.00	Writ of Restitution	\$ 175.00
Civil Subpoena-Duces Tecum	\$ 75.00	Notice of Retrieval	\$ 75.00
Summons	\$ 75.00	Writ/Order of Retrieval	\$ 175.00

## **JUSTICE COURT FEES:**

All Citations	\$ 75.00	Evictions	\$ 100.00
All Writs	\$ 175.00	Notice of Retrieval	\$ 75.00
Writ/Order of Retrieval	\$ 75.00		

## \*\*IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE FEES A \$35.00 PER HOUR STANDBY CHARGE WILL BE ADDED AFTER 2 HOURS - PER DEPUTY\*\*

It is further ordered by Commissioners Court that all citations, precepts, writs or other process of service should be mailed or delivered to Sheriff Ray Sappington, Cooke County Justice Center, 300 County Road 451, Gainesville, Texas 76240, or Mark Westbrook, Constable, Pct. #1, PO Box 1544, Gainesville, Texas 76240 or Chuck Owen, Constable, Pct. #2, 112 S. Dixon Street, Gainesville Texas 76240. Checks or money orders should be made payable to the County of Cooke only. Papers mailed or delivered to any other address or official will be returned un-served. Further, the Cooke County Sheriff's Office and Constables will not serve papers for private service companies.

By Order of Cooke County Commissioners Court

Jason Brinkley, County Judge